

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**CONTEMPT CASE No.6112 of 2023**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | <b>Office Note</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 18.           | 30.04.2026  | <p><b><u>RC,J</u></b></p> <p>Respondent No.11/contemnor appeared before this Court and submitted that by the time the notice sent by this Court, she was not in that particular station and she has been transferred, as such, she did not put up her appearance, the same is neither willful nor wanton and tendered unconditional apology.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondent No.11 sought time to file counter.</p> <p>Post on 02.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J</b></p> <p><i>RKS</i></p> |                    |